

Client: City of Deer Park
Project Name: Battleground Golf Course Driveway Improvements
Bid Date: December 21, 2016

				Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder 6		Bidder No. 7		Bidder No. 8		Bidder 9	
				RAC Industries, LLC		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC		LMC CORPORATION		Tandem Services, Inc.		Conrad Construction Co., LTD		G. W. Phillips Concrete Construction, Inc		Precise Services, Inc.		MMG CONTRACTORS LLC		Jerdon Enterprise, L.P.	
Item No.		Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
		BASE BID ITEMS																			
		SECTION 1 - SITE PREPARATION AND EARTH WORK																			
		Mobilization, Demobilization (5% Maximum of Total Contract Amount)																			
01502	1	Tree and Plant Protection	LS	1	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 33,524.40	\$ 33,524.40	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
01562	2	Trench Safety	LF	87	\$ 1.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 504.60	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	
02260	3	Remove, Haul, And Dispose of Existing 72" Steel Pipe Culvert	LF	87	\$ 1.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 504.60	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,654.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 87.00	
02221	4	Remove, Haul, And Dispose of Existing Concrete/Asphalt Pavement, all Thicknesses (Includes all Saw-Cutting Required)	LS	1	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1,163.60	\$ 1,163.60	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
02221	5	Remove, Haul, And Dispose of Existing Concrete Curb (Includes all Saw-Cutting Required)	SY	470	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,700.00	
02221	6	Remove, Haul, And Dispose of Existing Guard Rail	LF	60	\$ 0.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 36.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 390.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 144.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	
02221	7	Excavation, Including Haul and Disposal	LS	1	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 389.80	\$ 389.80	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	
02315	8	Clearing/Grubbing and Disposal	CY	150	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	
HCFC02233	9	Clearing/Grubbing and Disposal	AC	0.2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 18,228.00	\$ 3,645.60	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	
		SITE PREPARATION AND EARTH WORK SUBTOTAL				\$ 20,472.00		\$ 43,684.00		\$ 23,239.00		\$ 39,638.00		\$ 35,771.00		\$ 26,220.00		\$ 18,801.50		\$ 28,637.00	
		SECTION 2 – PUBLIC STORM SEWER LINE IMPROVEMENTS																			
02632	10	Type C Inlet, reinforced concrete, C76, all depths (with stage 1 SWPP protection)	EA	2	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 3,023.50	\$ 6,047.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 11,180.00	
02631	11	Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert (6'x5'), Open-Cut	LF	174	\$ 256.00	\$ 44,544.00	\$ 315.70	\$ 54,931.80	\$ 335.00	\$ 58,290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 50,460.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 51,330.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 83,694.00	
02632	12	Concrete Wingwall	EA	2	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 14,875.40	\$ 29,750.80	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,530.00	\$ 31,060.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 49,920.00	
		PUBLIC STORM SEWER LINE IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL				\$ 110,294.00		\$ 90,729.60		\$ 72,490.00		\$ 92,320.00		\$ 115,830.00		\$ 113,700.00		\$ 137,900.00		\$ 144,794.00	
		SECTION 3 – PUBLIC PAVING IMPROVEMENTS																			
2751	13	Concrete Paving, Reinforced, 8-in Thick	SY	825	\$ 46.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 45.10	\$ 37,207.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 51,150.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 42,487.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 53,212.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 66,000.00	
2321	14	Cement Stabilized Sand Subgrade, 6-in Thick	SY	970	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 12,901.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 8,972.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,580.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,400.00	
2771	15	6-inch Curb, Complete in Place	LF	675	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,193.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 2,463.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,500.00	
2771	16	Concrete Pavement Header (Includes Sawcut, All Depths)	LF	101	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,060.50	\$ 7.25	\$ 732.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 707.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,060.00	
HC 624, 646, 649	17	Furnish and Install Stop Sign	EA	1	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	
TxDOT 540	18	Metal Beam Guard Fence, Timber Posts, per TxDOT GF(31)-14 Standard Detail	LF	180	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00	
		PUBLIC PAVING IMPROVEMENTSSUBTOTAL				\$ 59,671.00		\$ 60,484.00		\$ 91,712.25		\$ 75,504.50		\$ 69,616.25		\$ 82,925.00		\$ 74,196.25		\$ 116,260.00	
		SECTION 4 – PUBLIC WATERLINE IMPROVMENTS																			
02221	19	Cut, Abandon and Remove Existing 2-Inch Water Line	LF	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 610.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	
02511	20	2-Inch SCH 40 PVC Water Line	LF	100	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	
02513	21	2-Inch Wet Connection	EA	2	\$ 301.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 457.90	\$ 915.80	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 517.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 1,256.00	
		PUBLIC WATERLINE IMPROVMENTSSUBTOTAL				\$ 1,402.00		\$ 3,135.80		\$ 6,350.00		\$ 6,334.00		\$ 6,300.00		\$ 3,100.00		\$ 3,375.00		\$ 4,556.00	
		SECTION 5 – PUBLIC SANITARY IMPROVMENTS																			
02221	22	Cut, Abandon and Remove Existing 2-Inch Force Main	LF	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 610.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	
02531	23	2-Inch SCH 40 PVC Sanitary Sewer Force Main in 4-Inch PVC Casing	LF	100	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 63.75	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	
		PUBLIC SANITARY IMPROVMENTSSUBTOTAL				\$ 1,350.00		\$ 2,610.00		\$ 6,650.00		\$ 7,575.00		\$ 7,000.00		\$ 7,000.00		\$ 3,550.00		\$ 4,400.00	
		SECTION 6 – TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN																			
01555	24	Traffic Control and Regulation	LS	1	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
		SECTION 6 – TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN SUBTOTAL				\$ 990.00		\$ 2,352.00		\$ 3,400.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 500.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 5,500.00		\$ 1,000.00	
		SECTION 7 – STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN																			
01410	25	TPDES Compliance (Includes NOI, NOT, Maintenance, Inspection and Reporting, and Street Cleaning)	LS	1	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 3,399.00	\$ 3,399.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
01570	26	Furnish and Install Filter Fabric Fence	LF	670	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 837.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 670.00	
01570	27	Furnish and Install Inlet Protection (Stage I & II)	EA	2	\$ 48.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 59.90	\$ 119.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	
01575	28	Stabilized Construction Entrance/Exit	EA	1	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,864.50	\$ 1,864.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
02921	29	Hydro Mulch Seeding in All Areas Where Soil has Been Disturbed	AC	0.35	\$ 4,557.00	\$ 1,594.95	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,285.71	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	
02922	30	Block Sodding	SY	240	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 936.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	
		STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN SUBTOTAL				\$ 6,285.95		\$ 5,913.30		\$ 12,600.00		\$ 9,410.00		\$ 5,960.00		\$ 8,905.00		\$ 6,667.50		\$ 6,315.00	
		SECTION 8 – EXTRA WORK ITEMS																			
31		Crushed Stone for Wet Stable Trench Filter for Box Culvert (Include Fabric)	CY	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 77.10	\$ 7,710.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	
32		24" Thick Rip Rap (as Approved and Directed by Engineer) (150LB Boulder)	SY	200	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	
33		Wellpointing (as Approved and Directed by the Engineer) (\$25/LF)	LF	87	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,175.00	